Kahr Firearms Group Guest Lineup for SHOT Show 2024!

Press Release: 1/17/2024

An Exciting Guest Lineup!

Las Vegas, NV: Kahr Firearms Group's booth 13627 is the place to be at SHOT Show 2024! Kahr Firearms, Magnum Research, and Auto-Ordnance staff will be present with our entire line of exciting firearms, including the famous Desert Eagle, and iconic Tommy Gun! Also at the booth will be several exciting guests for limited appearances.

First, Magnum Research brand ambassador @chrisbarrett3300, who is a seven time world champion, and three time national champion shooter! Chris Barrett competes in both Steel Challenge and USPSA shooting disciplines, and is a devoted shooter of our Magnum Research SwitchBolt rifle! See Chris at our booth January 23rd (Tuesday), and 25th (Thursday), from noon to 2PM.

Shooting Instructor Paul Markel will be in the booth on January 23rd (Tuesday), from 3-4 PM. Mr. Markel has worn many hats during his lifetime. He has been a U.S. Marine, Police Officer, Professional Bodyguard, and Small Arms and Tactics Instructor. He has been writing professionally for law enforcement and firearms periodicals for more than two decades, with hundreds of articles in print and several #1 Amazon Bestselling books. Paul is a regular guest on nationally syndicated radio talk shows and subject matter expert in firearms training and use of force.

Finally, patriot, pastor, and Second Amendment advocate Rev. Sean Moon will be present in the booth January 23rd (Tuesday), 24th (Wednesday), and 25th (Thursday), from 10:30 to noon, and 2:30 to 4PM. Reverend Moon is an outspoken voice for Christian causes, and has recently become famous for his "King Bullethead" rap videos. The Kahr Firearms Group booth definitely has an exciting lineup worth seeing, along with our many legendary firearms!



Press Contacts

Jodi DePorter, Director of Marketing, Kahr Firearms Group marketing@kahr. com

On the Web and Social Media

www.kahr.com www.magnumresearch.com www.auto-ordnance.com Facebook.com/KahrArms Facebook.com/MagnumResearchInc Instagram.com/Auto_Ordnance Instagram.com/KahrFirearms Instagram.com/MagnumResearchInc. https://www.youtube.com/KahrFirearmsGroup **Build the Gun of Your Dreams** www.magnumresearchcustoms.com



| Thompson | MAGNUM RESEARCH® |
|----------|---------------------|
| | Thompson |